

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1732/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in CRLM No. 10451/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukhda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ajay Pal, learned counsel states he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and he would be filing his vakalatnama within one week from today.

Place the matter thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master